
BUDGET RESOLUTION 2020-126 

AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2019 - 2020 BUDGET TO APPROPRIATE GRANT FUNDING 
FROM THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$121,118 

WHEREAS, on May 19, 2015 the City Council entered into a long term lease with Sheltair Ocala, LLC, and 
Sheltair Ocala LLC agreed to commit $2,000,000 to be used as grant match for City obligations in the design 
and construction of the General Aviation Terminal Building; and 

WHEREAS, on June 2, 2015 the City Council adopted resolution 2015-66 authorizing entering into a Joint 
Participation Agreement (JPA) FM431586-1-94-01 with the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) 
for $1,000,000; and 

WHEREAS, on October 10, 2015 the City Council adopted resolution 2016-5 authorizing entering into 
Supplemental Joint Participation Agreement No.l - FM431586-1-94-01 with FDOT for $200,000; and 

WHEREAS, on March 7, 2017 the City Council adopted resolution 2017-27 authorizing entering into 
Supplemental Joint Participation Agreement No. 2 - FM431586-1-94-01 with FDOT for $1,300,000; and 

WHEREAS on March 20, 2018 the City Council adopted resolution 2018-18 authorizing entering into 
Supplemental Joint Participation Agreement No. 3 - FM431586-l-94-01 with FDOT for $732,559; and 

WHEREAS on January 22, 2019 the City Council adopted resolution 2019-13 authorizing entering into 
Supplemental Joint Participation Agreement No. 4 - FM431586-1-94-01 with FDOT for $330,825; and 

WHEREAS, the Airport can support the additional cost share of $121,118 by utilizing savings from direct 
purchases and transferring funds that were budgeted for office furniture and previously appropriated for the 
Airport car wash. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OCALA, 
FLORIDA, duly assembled in regular session that the FY 2019/2020 budget be amended to appropriate 
funding as outlined below: 

SOURCE: 
341-334-000-000-09-33412 FDOT Airport Grants $121,118 

USES: 
341-050-770-542-69-65010 Construction in Progress $121,118 

This resolution adopted this f day of :Dzc.A:, nvlLt /L­ , 2019. 

CITY OF OCALA 

By:~~ 
Jay AMusleh 
President, Ocala City Council 



Budget Resolution 2020-126 Page 12 

B y:-+- -1+.LL...'JF"""-::........>c--t""~ ;---f'--<!r'--=-r,,"---c::---7'---

Ang 
City 

Approved as to form and legality: 

By: ~ 
G Patri~n 
( - City Attorney 

Reviewed for accounting accuracy & completeness: 

By: •~ 
JohnZoblez 
City Mana er 


