
BUDGET RESOLUTION 2019-127 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FY18/19 BUDGET TO APPROPRIATE FROM THE 
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION IIN THE AMOUNT OF $330,825 AND 

UNENCUMBER CITY MATCH FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $332,647 

WHEREAS, FDOT grants totaling $3,232,559 have previously been approved by Council; and 

WHEREAS, on March 20, 2018 the City Council awarded the design-build contract for the General 
Aviation Terminal to Ausley Construction with change orders 1 through 7 being accounted for in previous 
agenda items presented to Council; and 

WHEREAS, on January 22, 2019 the City Council authorized entering into a Supplemental Joint 
Participation Agreement no. 4 - FM431586-1-94-01 with the Florida Department of Transportation for 
$330,825; and 

WHEREAS, funds appropriated to the City Match fund exceed the requirement by $332,647. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OCALA, 
FLORIDA, duly assembled in regular session that the FY 2018/2019 budget be amended to appropriate 
funding as outlined below: 

SOURCE: 
341-3 34-000-000-09-3 3412 FDOT Airport Grants $330,825 
451-027-770-542-69-65010 Construction in Progress ($332,647) 

USES: 
341-050-770-542-69-65010 Construction in Progress $330,825 
451-099-999-542-81-99800 Reserve for Contingencies $332,647 

This resolution adopted this a;> , 2019. day of c=kl.LD-o 



Budget Resolution 2019-127 Page 12 

Approved as to form and legality: 

By: ·~ 
Pa-tric G. Q.i.l.l.igan Robert W. Batsel, Jr. 
City Attorney 

Reviewed for a/'ountin' pacy & completeness: 

By: , I ~--c=. ______ _ 

John Zobler 9 


